
FY18 Facility Coordinators
Agency: Agency/Division R&A Branch POC Facilities Coordinator: First Name Facilities Coordinator: Last Name Facilities Coordinator: Phone Facilities Coordinator: Email Alternate Facilities Coordinator Alternate Facilities Coordinator 2 Alternate Facilities Coordinator 3
AMS/FMD27 Patrick Thornton Gregg Ramsey (202) 799-7138 gregg.a.ramsey@aphis.usda.gov Shelly Queen - -
APHIS/FMD38 Patrick Thornton Shelly Queen (202) 799-7136 shelly.r.queen@aphis.usda.gov Gregg Ramsey - -
ARS/AFM/FMD55 Craig Esty Darissa Jones (301) 504-1234 darissa.jones@ars.usda.gov Mary Wright Bonnie Edelen -
ARS/GWCC/FMD92 Patrick Thornton Darissa Jones (301) 504-1234 darissa.jones@ars.usda.gov Mary Wright Bonnie Edelen -
ARS/HQ/FMD37 Craig Esty Mary Wright (202) 720-7513 mary.wright@ars.usda.gov Darissa Jones - -
Civil Right/FMD49 Buffy Brown Stephanie Brown (202) 720-3711 stephanie.brown@ascr.usda.gov - - -
Ethics/FMD57 Patrick Thornton Sandra Edger (202) 720-2251 sandra.edger@oe.usda.gov Andrew Tobin - -
FAS/FMD4 Buffy Brown Thomas Davis (202) 690-5475 thomas.davis@wdc.usda.gov Derek H. Stewart Michael Demarco Ask MSD
FNS/FMD84 Mario Sutton David Herring (703) 305-2296 david.herring@fns.usda.gov - - -
FSA/FMD6 Eulrey Harrison Thomas Davis (202) 690-5475 thomas.davis@wdc.usda.gov Derek H. Stewart Michael Demarco Ask MSD
FSIS/FMD2 Craig Esty Eric Sammons 301-504-4213 eric.sammons@fsis.usda.gov Cathy Martin Michael Ponton Rhomi Griffith
FSIS/GWCC/FMD91 Patrick Thornton Eric Sammons 301-504-4213 eric.sammons@fsis.usda.gov Cathy Martin Michael Ponton Rhomi Griffith
GIPSA/FMD39 Patrick Thornton Shelly Queen (202) 799-7136 shelly.r.queen@aphis.usda.gov Gregg Ramsey - -
NASS/FMD42 Robert Tull Hope Harris (202) 690-1207 hope.harris@nass.usda.gov Diane Stonecypher - -
NIFA/FMD32 Craig Esty Mary Wright (202) 720-7513 mary.wright@ars.usda.gov Darissa Jones Bonnie Edelen -
NRCS/FMD30 Robert Tull Mike Johnson (202) 720-5466 mike.l.johnson@wdc.usda.gov Jon Vrana - -
NRCS/GWCC/FMD93 Patrick Thornton Mike Johnson (202) 720-5466 mike.l.johnson@wdc.usda.gov Mike Maloney - -
OALJ/FMD50 Mario Sutton Marilyn "Nita" Kennedy (202) 720-8423 marilyn.kennedy@oha.usda.gov - - -
OAO/FMD36 Buffy Brown Phyllis Morgan (202) 720-1229 phyllis.morgan@osec.usda.gov - - -
OBPA/FMD5 Robert Tull Wendy Dotson (202) 720-8626 wendy.dotson@obpa.usda.gov Leisha Jacobs - -
OC/FMD31 Craig Esty Claudia Arias (202) 720-4623 claudia.arias@oc.usda.gov Tamika Powell - -
OC/TV/FMD44 Craig Esty Claudia Arias (202) 720-4623 claudia.arias@oc.usda.gov Jeff Baldwin - -
OCE/WAOB/FMD12 Buffy Brown Stacey Carroll (202) 720-2831 scarroll@oce.usda.gov Vanessa Brown-Harrod - -
OCFO/FMD28 Mario Sutton Katie Thompson (202) 720-8749 katie.thompson@cfo.usda.gov Yvette Waul Stanley McMichael Beverly Washington
OCFO/FMD28-1 Mario Sutton Tonya Allen Shaw (202) 720-5026 tonya.allen-shaw@cfo.usda.gov Katie Thompson - -
OCIO/ASOC/FMD68 Closed Buffy Brown KATE BAUN (202) 260-8644 kate.baun@cfo.usda.gov Kayla Roach - -
OCIO/CSB/FMD64 Patrick Thornton Holly Stack (202) 720-6949 holly.stack@dm.usda.gov Maureen Farrell - -
OCIO/CTS/FMD62 Robert Tull Kathy Fay (301) 504-2121 kathy.fay@wdc.usda.gov Mary Conner - -
OCIO/ENS/GWCC/FMD96 Patrick Thornton Eve Makle-wood (301) 504-2325 eve.makle-wood@ocio.usda.gov Lori Holt - -
OCIO/FMD7 Buffy Brown Christopher Wren 202-720-4840 christopher.wren@ocio.usda.gov Kayla Roach - -
OCIO/NITC/FMD53 Patrick Thornton Dave Gatliff (816) 823-2849 dave.gatliff@ocio.usda.gov - - -
OCIO/NITC/GWCC/FMD94 Patrick Thornton Dion Holmes (301) 504-1703 dion.holmes@ocio.usda.gov Dave Gatliff Lori Holt -
OCIO/NSB/FMD65 Patrick Thornton Jeremy willis (202) 690-1979 jeremy.willis@dm.usda.gov - - -
OCIO/TCSC/FMD66 Patrick Thornton Avis Williams (202) 720-1960 avis.williams@dm.usda.gov Maureen Farrell - -
OES/FMD8 Mario Sutton Robert Simpson (202) 720-7177 robert.simpsonjr@usda.gov Maria Vlioras - -
OGC/FMD35 Craig Esty Kisha Anderson (202) 720-6325 kisha.anderson@ogc.usda.gov Charlene Buckner - -
OHRM/FMD48 Buffy Brown Darcelle Walker (202) 692-0263 darcelle.walker@dm.usda.gov Lynne Short - -
OHSEC/EC/FMD60 Mario Sutton Jennifer Wendel (202) 205-4441 jenniferi.wendel2@dm.usda.gov Moises Serrano Lisa A. Jones -
OHSEC/EPD/FMD60-1 XXX Buffy Brown Ityran Taylor (202) 215-3649 ityran.taylor@dm.usda.gov Moises Serrano Lisa A. Jones -
OHSEC/ FMD61 XXX Buffy Brown Ityran Taylor (202) 215-3649 ityran.taylor@dm.usda.gov Moises Serrano Lisa A. Jones -
OIG/FMD46 Patrick Thornton Lisa Barrett (202) 720-8280 lisa.barrett@oig.usda.gov Gerrard Campbell - -
OIG/GWCC/FMD90 Patrick Thornton Lisa Barrett (202) 720-8280 lisa.barrett@oig.usda.gov Kecia Cooper Lisa Proctor -
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Agency: Agency/Division R&A Branch POC Facilities Coordinator: First Name Facilities Coordinator: Last Name Facilities Coordinator: Phone Facilities Coordinator: Email Alternate Facilities Coordinator Alternate Facilities Coordinator 2 Alternate Facilities Coordinator 3
OJO/FMD40 Mario Sutton Sherida Hardy (202) 260-8552 sherida.hardy@dm.usda.gov - - -
OO/ESD/FMD69 Patrick Thornton Juanita James (202) 690-6716 juanita.james@dm.usda.gov Cheryl Beans Robin Tillman Carmen Fossum
OO/MRMD/CDS/FMD71 Buffy Brown Paul Washington (202) 720-9415 paul.washington@dm.usda.gov Annette James - -
OO/MRMD/Mail/FMD41 Buffy Brown Annette James (202) 720-9774 annette.james@dm.usda.gov Paul Washington - -
OO/POD/FMD88 XXX Buffy Brown Cheryl Wilson 202-690-0225 cherylm.wilson@dm.usda.gov Gilbert Stokes - -
OO/POD/GWCC/FMD95 XXX Patrick Thornton Cheryl Wilson 202-690-0225 cherylm.wilson@dm.usda.gov Gilbert Stokes - -
OO/RAB/FMD4000 Walter Poliansky - WASC R&A Branch (202) 720-6858 wasc-r&abranch@dm.usda.gov - - -
OO/SSEOD/FMD89 Buffy Brown Ashanti Allen (202) 720-0731 ashanti.allen@dm.usda.gov Meaghan McDonnell - -
OPPM/FMD54 Craig Esty Michelle Countess (202) 720-9448 michelle.countess@dm.usda.gov Christopher Corder Kylia Cox -
OSDBU/FMD21 Robert Tull Wanda Swann (202) 720-7117 wanda.swann@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/ASA(ADM)/FMD51 Buffy Brown Johanna Briscoe (202) 260-8260 johanna.briscoe@dm.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/ASCR/FMD25 Buffy Brown Gwen Edmonson (202) 720-3808 gwen.edmonson@ascr.usda.gov Doretha Cox - -
OSEC/CONGRESSIONAL/FMD45 Buffy Brown David Sindall (202) 720-7095 david.sindall@osec.usda.gov Jacqueline Howerton - -
OSEC/Faith Base/FMD11 Buffy Brown Torey Powell (202) 260-8041 toreypowell@osec.usda.gov Rachel Pick Juanita James Cheryl Beans
OSEC/FNCS/FMD16 Buffy Brown Donna Browne (202) 720-7711 donna.browne@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/FPAC/FMD15 Buffy Brown Amanda Finley (202) 692-0000 amanda.finley@rma.usda.gov Brandi Greenleaf Kimberly Graham -
OSEC/FS/FMD56 Buffy Brown Jacob French (202) 720-0350 jacob.french@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/IO/FMD9 Buffy Brown Robin Tillman (202) 720-2779 robin.tillman@dm.usda.gov Cheryl Beans - -
OSEC/MRP/FMD19 Buffy Brown Marlene Mitchell 202-720-4256 marlene.mitchell@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/NRE/FMD18 Buffy Brown Amanda Lockwood (202) 720-3076 amanda.lockwood@osec.usda.gov - - -

OSEC/POD/FMD10 Patrick Thornton Robin Tillman (202) 720-2779 robin.tillman@dm.usda.gov Cheryl Beans Chad Carroll -
OSEC/RD/FMD17 Buffy Brown Stacey Anderson (202) 720-3661 staceyg.anderson@wdc.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/REE/FMD20 Buffy Brown Michelle Simmons (202) 720-1542 michelle.simmons@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/REE/OCS/FMD22 Buffy Brown Rena Bannister (202) 720-3144 rena.bannister@osec.usda.gov Rich Derksen - -
OSEC/TFAA/FMD14 Buffy Brown Robert Perry (202) 720-3111 robert.perry@osec.usda.gov - - -
OSEC/Tribal Relations/FMD70 Buffy Brown Abigail Cruz (202) 205-2249 abigail.cruz@osec.usda.gov Cynthia Jones - -
OSEC/WHL/FMD13 Buffy Brown Latonya Mann (202) 205-2258 letonya.mann@osec.usda.gov Egypt Collins - -
RD/FMD3 Mario Sutton Jeanne Jacobs (202) 692-0040 jeanne.jacobs@wdc.usda.gov Larry Fauntleroy James Shavers -
RMA/FMD43 Eulrey Harrison Thomas Davis (202) 690-5475 thomas.davis@wdc.usda.gov Derek H. Stewart Michael Demarco Ask MSD
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